

EU Declaration of Conformity

For the following equipment

Product name HUAWEI MediaPad T3

Model KOB-W09

Manufacturer's Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd.

Name

turer's Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd.

Manufacturer's Administration Building, Headquarters of Huawei Technologies Address Co., Ltd., Bantian, Longgang District, Shenzhen, 518129, P.R.C

We, Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd. declare under our sole responsibility that the above referenced product complies with the following directives and standards:

RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU EN50581:2012

Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU:

Safety Article3.1(a) EN 60950-1:2006/A11:2009/A1:2010/A12:2011/A2:2013;

EMC Article3.1(b) EN 301 489-1 V2.2.0(Draft); EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1(Final Draft);

EN 301 489-17 V3.2.0(Draft); Health Article3 1(a) FN 50360:2001/A1:2012: FN 50566:2013: FN 62479:2010:

FN 62209-1:2006:FN 62209-2:2010

Radio Article3.2 EN 300 440 V2.1.1; EN 300 328 V2.1.1;

EN 301 893 V2.1.0(Final Draft)

The conformity assessment procedure as referenced in Article 17 and detailed in Annex III of the Radio Equipment directive has been followed with the involvement of a notified body:

Notified Body: TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH NB No. 0197 Certificate No. RT 60118890 0001

Accessories: Adapters: HW-050100X01, X represent different plug type used, which can be C. U. J. E. B. A. I. R. Z. or K. depending on your

region.
Batteries: HB3080G1FBW HB3080G1FBC

Earphone: MEMD1532B528000, HA1-3, 1293#+3283# 3.5MM-150

Software: KOB-W09C001B003

Note:Some software updates will be released by the

manufacturer to fix some bug or enhance some function after place on the market. All versions released by the manufacturer have been verified and still compliance with the related rules. All RF parameters (E.g., frequency range, Output power) are not accessible to the user, and can't be chanced by the user.

Responsible for making this declaration is the:

✓ Manufacturer ☐ Authorised representative established within the EU

Person responsible for making this declaration

Name, Surname KangYing Position/Title

Regulatory Compliance Ma

China, Shenzhen 2017-04-19

(Place) (Date)

11